•	 General wear-and-tear maintenance
•	 Non-structural systems (e.g., lighting, interior plumbing, HVAC unless otherwise specified)
•	 Tenant is responsible for the first $2,500/lease year of structural maintenance expenses.

�	 Landlord Responsibilities: The landlord is responsible for roof & structural components,
foundations, exterior walls, parking lots/driveways, and insurance.

Lease Details
Current rents are nearly 50% below market.  All leases have less than 5 years remaining with no
options, allowing investors to increase rents to market rates at lease expiration.

Seller financing is available during the hold period.  Please contact Agents for more details.

Lease Type NN

Lease Expiration Date (All Locations) January 31, 2030

Lease Term Remaining ±4.7 Years

Increases 3.25% Annual

Options None

1 32 FINANCIAL ANALYSIS MARCUS & MILLICHAP  / OFFERING MEMORANDUM

FINANCIAL ANALYSIS

# Property Address

Down
Payment

(30%)

Loan
Amount
(70%)

Current
Net Operating
Income (NOI)

Debt
Service

Cash Flow
After Debt

Cash on
Cash

Return
Pro Forma

NOI
Stabilized
Cap Rate

Pro Forma
Value

Resulting
Equity

Equity Multiple
(Over Down
Payment)

1
7559 W. Gulf to Lake Highway
Crystal River, FL 34429

$267,600 $624,400 $34,176 ($24,976) $9,200 3.44% $71,400 6.50% $1,098,462 $474,062 1.77x

2
855 Brentwood Drive
Daytona Beach, FL 32117

$1,775,400 $4,142,600 $184,251 ($165,704) $18,547 1.04% $480,838 6.50% $7,397,500 $3,254,900 1.83x

3
1620 NE 8th Road
Ocala, FL 34470

$771,600 $1,800,400 $102,671 ($72,016) $30,655 3.97% $205,800 6.50% $3,166,154 $1,365,754 1.77x

4
6236 Philips Highway
Jacksonville, FL 32216

$1,156,500 $2,698,500 $154,255 ($107,940) $46,315 4.00% $308,425 6.50% $4,745,000 $2,046,500 1.77x

5
7830 Ellis Road
Melbourne, FL 32904

$1,239,000 $2,891,000 $193,912 ($115,640) $78,272 6.32% $297,500 6.50% $4,576,923 $1,685,923 1.36x

TOTAL: $5,210,100 $12,156,900 $669,266 ($486,276) $182,990 3.51% $1,363,963 $20,984,038 $8,827,138 1.69x

Seller Financing & Value-Add Analysis

Cash Flow, Pro Forma, and Equity Multiple

Value-Add Overview

�	 Favorable seller financing allows investors to purchase these properties with just 30% down
and a low 4% interest-only loan.

�	 As leases roll over and rents reach pro forma levels, investor equity grows significantly.

�	 Equity multiples vary per property and are 1.69x for the full portfolio (reflecting a 69% increase
on original equity invested).

Seller Financing Overview

Down Payment 30%

Loan-to-Value 70%

Interest Rate 4.00%

Terms Interest Only, Fixed for 5 Years

Program Due in 5 Years